2
MEsurement starts with ME.
3
www.meilhaus.com • sales@meilhaus.com
This opto-isolated multiport datacom board is the all-rounder among the
serial interfaces: Up to 8 ports, RS232, 422, 485 and mixed, rates up
to 1 MBaud, additional discrete digital I/O lines and a counter. The ideal
solution for your point-of-sales, retail or industrial datacom applicationen

•  “Soft-manuals”, English and
German, for Acrobat Reader/PDF.
>> Ordering Code and Functions ME-9000
Please call our sales team for the models available in stock:
 (089) 89 01 66-0 • sales@melhaus.com • www.meilhaus.com
ME-9000 Isol./ Ports RS Bus -V
PCI Voltage:
For models with 5 V PCI fill in “-5”, for models with 3.3 V PCI fill in “-3.3”.
Bus platform:
“PCI” or “cPCI” (for PXI/CompactPCI)
Interface type:
“RS232”, “RS485” (for RS485/422) oer “MIX” (RS232 + RS422/485, half-and-half)
Number of ports:
“2”, “4”, “8”
Isolation:
Standard: TTL, no opto-isolation.
“i”: Opto-isolation up to 500 V, with common ground (CGNC).
“p”: Complete opto-isolation of all ports with separate grounds/no common GND (at the moment
available for CompactPCI/PXI only). Isolation up to 1000 V
ME-9000i cPCI and PCI
Specifications
Data transmission
Interface Models “RS232”: RS232 with handshake
Models “RS485”: RS422, RS485 half-duplex, RS485 full-duplex. Echo/On/Off at RS485 can be set with soldering bridge
Models “MIX”: Half of the ports are RS232, other half of the ports are RS422/485, functions see above
Ports Depending on modell 2, 4 or 8 ports
Opto-isolation Standard models: TTL level, no opto-isolation
Models “i”: Opto-isolation of all lines up to 500 V, with common ground
Models “p”: Complete opto-isolation, each port has its separate GND (for CompactPCI/PXI only) up to 1000 V
Baud rates 75/110/134/150/300/600 Baud, 1.2/1.8/2.4/4.8/7.2/9.6/14.4/19.2/38.4/57.6/115.2/128/230.4/460.8/
921.6 kBaud
Data format Data bits: 4…8; parity: No, even, odd, mark, space; stop-bits: 1, 1.5 or 2
Protocol Xon/Xoff, hardware, none
UART type, FIFO Multi-UART(s), registers compatible with 16550 with integrated 64 Byte sende and receive FIFOs per port
Digital I/O and counter
Digital I/O 8 discrete TTL multifunctional digital I/O channels (I/O, interrupt etc.); each bit programmable as input or output
Counter 1 counter, 16 bit
General data
Bus interface 32 bit/33 MHz StandardPCI bus or PXI/CompactPCI bus. PCI Local Bus 2.1 compatible.
5 V or 3.3 V PCI (option -5/-3.3)
Size (mm) PCI: ~123 x 98; PXI/CompactPCI: 160 x 100 (3 U Europa card format)
Connectors 78-pin D-sub female. Included, depending on version: 2x, 4x or 8x cable with 2x/4x/8x 9-pin D-sub male. 20-pin pin field on
board, flat ribbon cable included, with 25-pin D-sub female and slot bracket (digital channels, counter)
ESD protection Up to 15 kV (IEC 1000)
Temp. range -40…+71°C
Pice ranges:
ME-9000/2 RS PCI -V TTL, 2 port, PCI ME-9000/2 RS cPCI -V TTL, 2 port, cPCI/PXI ME-9000p/2 RS cPCI -V No CGND isol., 2
port, cPCI/PXIME-9000/4 RS PCI -V TTL, 4 port, PCI ME-9000/4 RS cPCI -V TTL, 4 port, cPCI/PXI
ME-9000/8 RS PCI -V TTL, 8 port, PCI ME-9000/8 RS cPCI -V TTL, 8 port, cPCI/PX ME-9000p/4 RS cPCI -V No CGNC isol., 4
port, cPCI/PXIME-9000i/2 RS PCI -V Opto-isol., 2 port, PC ME-9000i/2 RS cPCI -V Opto-isol., 2 port, cPCI/PXI
ME-9000i/4 RS PCI -V Opto-isol., 4 port, PCI ME-9000i/4 RS cPCI -V Opto-isol., 4 port, cPCI/PXI ME-9000p/8 RS cPCI -V No CGNC isol., 8